
EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

RACING EXPERIENCE BY OPLITEChâssis R8 FURY BLACK

Points Forts

Caractéristiques techniques

OPLITE dévoile son tout nouveau Cockpit de
simulation le R8 FURY en version noir : le
cockpit de simulation automobile le plus
compact, le plus puissant et le plus immersif de
sa catégorie ! Préparez-vous à une expérience
de pilotage sans compromis ! 

Fruit de la collaboration entre le département R&D
d’OPLITE et l’expérience de nombreux pilotes
professionnels, le R8 FURY offre une ergonomie
réaliste, adaptée à votre morphologie et à différents
styles de simulation de conduite : GT, NASCAR,
Rallye, Trophy Truck... (Formule 1 en option).
Sa construction hybride, avec une structure ultra
rigide en profilé d'aluminium (6063 T6) de 80x40
mm et l’utilisation d’acier tubulaire de type E355
de Ø 35 mm, fait de ce cockpit une solution à la fois
robuste et esthétique compatible avec les vérins
hydraulique. 
Ses qualités structurelles lui permettent d'accueillir
les bases moteur Direct Drive et les pédaliers
LoadCell les plus puissants du marché.

✅ Alliance parfaite entre profilé en aluminium et
acier tubulaire, offrant esthétisme, rigidité, et
immersion.
✅ Ergonomie ajustable pour tous les gabarits,
validée par des pilotes professionnels.
✅ Support volant en acier compatible avec les
bases Direct Drive de dernière génération
(puissance supérieure à 35 NM).
✅ Support pédalier en acier et profilé aluminium
40x40, permettant l'installation des pédaliers
LoadCell les plus puissants (jusqu'à 200 kg de
pression).
✅ Glissières de siège "Easy Sliding" pour un
réglage précis, avec possibilité de fixation pour un
Buttkicker®.
✅Fixations universelles standard FIA® ;
compatibles SPARCO®, RECARO®, SABELT®,
Corbeau®, Bride®, GT2i®...
✅ Équerres d’assemblage (profilé
aluminium/glissières) compatibles avec les
glissières de marque Sparco®.
✅ Fournies avec 4 patins rotulés antidérapants,
remplaçables par les "R8 SUPREME CASTOR
WHEEL" (roulettes en option).
✅ Visserie en acier nickel de grade 12.9 et inserts
filetés haute qualité (norme compétition
automobile).
✅ Très compact : empreinte au sol de 120x60 cm.
✅ Écosystème complet pour concevoir un poste
de pilotage idéal avec tous les périphériques à
portée de main.

Châssis :
Structure en profilé d'aluminium (6063 T6) 80x40 mm et en acier
tubulaire robuste de type E355 avec un diamètre de 35 mm et une
épaisseur de 2,5 mm.
4 patins rotulés longs pour un ajustement optimal.

Support de volant :
Structure en acier de type E355 d'une épaisseur de 5 mm.
Réglage en hauteur, en inclinaison -10°/+13° et en profondeur.

Support de pédalier :
Structure en profilé d'aluminium (6063 T6) 40x40 mm et plaques
d'acier de type E355 d'une épaisseur de 5 mm.
Réglage en profondeur, en inclinaison -9°/+33° et en hauteur.

Compatibilité périphériques :
Le R8 FURY est compatible avec de nombreux périphériques, y
compris des marques telles que Fanatec®, Simagic®, Simucube®,
Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach®, Asetek® et bien
d'autres.

Compatibilité avec siège baquet en fibre de verre :
Le siège baquet Oplite RS1 FiberCore® (vendu séparément) est
100 % compatible avec ce châssis.
Compatibilité avec siège baquet en fibre de verre :
Le siège baquet Oplite RS1 FiberCore® (vendu séparément) est
100 % compatible avec ce châssis.
Les équerres de notre R8 Fury ont un entraxe de fixation répondant
aux standards FIA® (entraxe 290mm) ce qui permet de recevoir la
majorité des sièges baquets GT des plus grandes marques.
Pour l’installation d’un siège baquet de type Rally, il peut être
indispensable d'acquérir les équerres du fabricant afin de garantir
une compatibilité optimale.

Visserie et accessoires :
Visserie en acier nickel de grade 12.9 et inserts filetés de haute
qualité issus de l'industrie automobile.
2 colliers guide câble, 2 serflex,
Un pack de 4 autocollants.



Brand Product Type Compatible Products

THRUSTMASTER Wheelbases T300, T300RS, TS-XW, TS-PC, TGTII, T818

THRUSTMASTER Pedals T3PM, T-LCM

TURTLE BEACH Wheelbase / Pedals VelocityOne Race

LOGITECH Wheelbases G29, G920, G923, G Pro

LOGITECH Pedals G29, G920, G923, Pro Racing Pedals

MOZA Wheelbases R5, R9, R12, R16, R21

MOZA Pedals SR-P lite Pedals, SR-P Pedals , CRP Pedals

CAMMUS Wheelbases / Pedals C5, C12, DDWB 15, C5 Pedals, LC100

FANATEC Wheelbases CSL DD, Clublsport DD, Clubsport DD+, DD Extreme, DD1, DD2

FANATEC Pedals CSL Pedals, CSL Pedals LC, CSL Elite Pedals V2, Clubsport Pedals V3

ASETEK Wheelbases Asetek Mount / La Prima 12nm,  Forte 18nm, Invicta 27nm

ASETEK Pedals Invicta, Invicta S series,La Prima,Forte S Series,  Forte

SIMUCUBE Mount Simucube Mount / Simcube 2 Sport, Simcube 2 Pro, Simbcube 2 Ultimate

SIMAGIC Wheelbase / Pedals Alpha Mini, Alpha, Alpha U, P1000, P2000-R

HEUSINKVELD Pedals Ultimate+, Sprint, Simcube Pedals

Ecosystème R8 Fury

Compatibilité Périphériques

EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

OPLITE 
Item No.

Commercial Name GTIN

OP-R8-CHB CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134445

OP-R8-CHW CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134452

OP-R8-B COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134438

OP-R8-W COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134421

OP-R8-HBB R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER BLACK 3770031134414

OP-R8-HBW R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER WHITE 3770031134407

OP-R8-CW R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL 3770031134391

OP-R8-MKTB R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY BLACK 3770031134377

OP-R8-MKTW R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY WHITE 3770031134544

OP-R8-CPUHB R8 CPU HOLDER R8 BLACK 3770031134360

OP-R8-CPUHW R8 CPU HOLDER R8 WHITE 3770031134551

OP-R8-SMMB R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134384

OP-R8-SMMW R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134353

OP-R8-SMSB R8 SINGLE MONITOR STAND BLACK 3770031134346

OP-R8-ETSM R8 EXTENSIONS TRIPLE SCREEN MOUNT 3770031134339

OP-R8-4MMB R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134322

OP-R8-4MMW R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134568



EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

RACING EXPERIENCE BY OPLITEChâssis R8 FURY WHITE

Key Points

Technical data

✅ Perfect combination of aluminum profiles and
tubular steel, offering aesthetics, rigidity, and
immersion.
✅ Adjustable ergonomics for all sizes, validated by
professional drivers.
✅ Steel steering wheel support compatible with the
latest generation of Direct Drive bases (power
exceeding 35 NM).
✅ Steel pedal support and 40x40 aluminum profile,
allowing the installation of the most powerful
LoadCell pedals (up to 200 kg of pressure).
✅ "Easy Sliding" seat rails for precise adjustment,
with the option to attach a Buttkicker®.
✅ Standard FIA® universal mountings; compatible
with SPARCO®, RECARO®, SABELT®, Corbeau®,
Bride®, GT2i®, and more.
✅ Assembly brackets (aluminum profile/rails)
compatible with Sparco® brand rails.
✅ Supplied with 4 anti-slip swivel pads,
replaceable with the "R8 SUPREME CASTOR
WHEEL" (optional wheels).
✅ Grade 12.9 nickel-plated steel screws and high-
quality threaded inserts (automotive competition
standard).
✅ Very compact: footprint of 120x60 cm.
✅ Complete ecosystem for designing an ideal
driving station with all peripherals at hand.

OPLITE unveils its brand new R8 FURY racing
simulator cockpit in Black: the most compact,
powerful, and immersive racing simulator in its
category! Get ready for an uncompromising
driving experience!

Born from the collaboration between OPLITE's R&D
department and the expertise of numerous
professional drivers, the R8 FURY offers realistic
ergonomics tailored to your body type and various
driving simulation styles: GT, NASCAR, Rally,
Trophy Truck... (Formula 1 available as an option).
Its hybrid construction, featuring an ultra-rigid
aluminum profile (6063 T6) of 80x40 mm and the
use of E355 tubular steel with a diameter of 35 mm,
makes this cockpit a robust and aesthetically
pleasing solution compatible with hydraulic
actuators.
Its structural qualities allow it to accommodate the
most powerful Direct Drive motor bases and
LoadCell pedal sets on the market.

Chassis:
Structure made of aluminum profile (6063 T6) 80x40 mm and robust
tubular steel type E355 with a diameter of 35 mm and a thickness of
2,5 mm.
4 long swivel pads for optimal adjustment.

Steering Wheel Support:
Structure made of E355 steel with a thickness of 5 mm.
Height adjustment, tilt adjustment -10°/+13°, and depth adjustment.

Pedal Support:
Structure made of aluminum profile (6063 T6) 40x40 mm and steel
plates of type E355 with a thickness of 5 mm.
Depth adjustment, tilt adjustment -9°/+33°, and height adjustment.

Peripheral Compatibility:
The R8 FURY is compatible with numerous peripherals, including
brands such as Fanatec®, Simagic®, Simucube®, Moza®,
Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach®, Asetek®, and many
others.

Compatibility with Fiberglass Bucket Seat:
The Oplite RS1 FiberCore® Bucket Seat (sold separately) is 100%
compatible with this chassis.
The brackets of our R8 Fury have a mounting hole spacing that
meets FIA® standards (290mm spacing), allowing them to
accommodate most GT bucket seats from leading brands.
For the installation of a Rally-type bucket seat, it may be essential
to purchase the manufacturer's brackets to ensure optimal
compatibility.

Screws and Accessories:
Grade 12.9 nickel-plated steel screws and high-quality threaded
inserts from the automotive industry.
2 cable guide clamps, 2 zip ties,
a pack of 4 stickers.



Ecosystem R8 Fury

Peripherals compatibility

EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

Brand Product Type Compatible Products

THRUSTMASTER Wheelbases T300, T300RS, TS-XW, TS-PC, TGTII, T818

THRUSTMASTER Pedals T3PM, T-LCM

TURTLE BEACH Wheelbase / Pedals VelocityOne Race

LOGITECH Wheelbases G29, G920, G923, G Pro

LOGITECH Pedals G29, G920, G923, Pro Racing Pedals

MOZA Wheelbases R5, R9, R12, R16, R21

MOZA Pedals SR-P lite Pedals, SR-P Pedals , CRP Pedals

CAMMUS Wheelbases / Pedals C5, C12, DDWB 15, C5 Pedals, LC100

FANATEC Wheelbases CSL DD, Clublsport DD, Clubsport DD+, DD Extreme, DD1, DD2

FANATEC Pedals CSL Pedals, CSL Pedals LC, CSL Elite Pedals V2, Clubsport Pedals V3

ASETEK Wheelbases Asetek Mount / La Prima 12nm,  Forte 18nm, Invicta 27nm

ASETEK Pedals Invicta, Invicta S series,La Prima,Forte S Series,  Forte

SIMUCUBE Mount Simucube Mount / Simcube 2 Sport, Simcube 2 Pro, Simbcube 2 Ultimate

SIMAGIC Wheelbase / Pedals Alpha Mini, Alpha, Alpha U, P1000, P2000-R

HEUSINKVELD Pedals Ultimate+, Sprint, Simcube Pedals

OPLITE 
Item No.

Commercial Name GTIN

OP-R8-CHB CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134445

OP-R8-CHW CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134452

OP-R8-B COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134438

OP-R8-W COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134421

OP-R8-HBB R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER BLACK 3770031134414

OP-R8-HBW R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER WHITE 3770031134407

OP-R8-CW R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL 3770031134391

OP-R8-MKTB R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY BLACK 3770031134377

OP-R8-MKTW R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY WHITE 3770031134544

OP-R8-CPUHB R8 CPU HOLDER R8 BLACK 3770031134360

OP-R8-CPUHW R8 CPU HOLDER R8 WHITE 3770031134551

OP-R8-SMMB R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134384

OP-R8-SMMW R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134353

OP-R8-SMSB R8 SINGLE MONITOR STAND BLACK 3770031134346

OP-R8-ETSM R8 EXTENSIONS TRIPLE SCREEN MOUNT 3770031134339

OP-R8-4MMB R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134322

OP-R8-4MMW R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134568



EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

RACING EXPERIENCE BY OPLITEChâssis R8 FURY BLACK

OPLITE präsentiert sein brandneues
Simulations-Cockpit, den R8 FURY in Schwarz:
das kompakteste, leistungsstärkste und
immersivste Automobilsimulations-Cockpit
seiner Klasse! Machen Sie sich bereit für ein
kompromissloses Fahrerlebnis!
Das Ergebnis der Zusammenarbeit zwischen der
F&E-Abteilung von OPLITE und der Erfahrung
zahlreicher Profifahrer bietet der R8 FURY eine
realistische Ergonomie, die auf Ihre Morphologie
und verschiedene Fahrstil-Simulationsarten
abgestimmt ist: GT, NASCAR, Rallye, Trophy
Truck... (Formel 1 optional).
Sein hybrider Aufbau, mit einer ultrastarren Struktur
aus Aluminiumprofil (6063 T6) 80x40 mm und der
Verwendung von E355-Stahlrohren mit Ø 35 mm,
macht dieses Cockpit zu einer sowohl robusten als
auch ästhetischen Lösung, die mit hydraulischen
Zylindern kompatibel ist.
Seine strukturellen Eigenschaften ermöglichen es,
die leistungsstärksten Direct-Drive-Motorbasen und
LoadCell-Pedalsets auf dem Markt aufzunehmen.

✅ Perfekte Kombination aus Aluminiumprofilen
und Rohrstahl, die Ästhetik, Steifigkeit und
Immersion bietet.
✅ Verstellbare Ergonomie für alle Größen, validiert
von professionellen Fahrern.
✅ Stahllenkstütze, die mit den neuesten
Generationen von Direct Drive-Basen kompatibel ist
(Leistung über 35 NM).
✅ Stahlpedalstütze und Aluminiumprofil 40x40, die
die Installation der leistungsstärksten LoadCell-
Pedale (bis zu 200 kg Druck) ermöglicht.
✅ "Easy Sliding"-Sitzschienen für präzise
Einstellungen, mit der Möglichkeit, einen
Buttkicker® zu befestigen.
✅ Standard FIA® Universalmontagen; kompatibel
mit SPARCO®, RECARO®, SABELT®, Corbeau®,
Bride®, GT2i® und weiteren.
✅ Montageschrauben (Aluminiumprofil/Schienen),
die mit Schienen der Marke Sparco® kompatibel
sind.
✅ Lieferung mit 4 rutschfesten Rollen, die durch
die "R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL" (optionale
Rollen) ersetzt werden können.
✅ Schrauben aus nickelbeschichtetem Stahl der
Klasse 12.9 und hochwertige Gewindeeinsätze
(Wettbewerbsstandard in der Automobilindustrie).
✅ Sehr kompakt: Grundfläche von 120x60 cm.
✅ Vollständiges Ökosystem zur Gestaltung einer
idealen Fahrstation mit allen Peripheriegeräten in
Reichweite.

Hauptmerkmale

Produktmerkmale
Chassis:

Struktur aus Aluminiumprofil (6063 T6) 80x40 mm und robustem
Stahlrohr der Klasse E355 mit einem Durchmesser von 35 mm und
einer Dicke von 2,5 mm.
4 lange drehbare Pads für optimale Anpassung.

Lenkradhalterung:
Struktur aus E355-Stahl mit einer Dicke von 5 mm.
Höhenverstellung, Neigungsanpassung -10°/+13° und
Tiefenverstellung.

Pedalhalterung:
Struktur aus Aluminiumprofil (6063 T6) 40x40 mm und Stahlplatten
der Klasse E355 mit einer Dicke von 5 mm.
Tiefenverstellung, Neigungsanpassung -9°/+33° und
Höhenverstellung.

Kompatibilität mit Peripheriegeräten:
Der R8 FURY ist mit zahlreichen Peripheriegeräten kompatibel,
einschließlich Marken wie Fanatec®, Simagic®, Simucube®,
Moza®, Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach®, Asetek® und
vielen anderen.

Kompatibilität mit Fiberglas-Bucket-Sitz:
Der Oplite RS1 FiberCore® Bucket-Sitz (separat erhältlich) ist 100
% kompatibel mit diesem Chassis.
Die Halterungen unseres R8 Fury haben einen
Befestigungsabstand, der den FIA®-Standards entspricht (290 mm
Abstand), wodurch sie die meisten GT-Schalensitze führender
Marken aufnehmen können.
Für die Installation eines Rallye-Schalensitzes kann es notwendig
sein, die Halterungen des Herstellers zu erwerben, um eine
optimale Kompatibilität zu gewährleisten.

Schrauben und Zubehör:
Schrauben der Klasse 12.9 aus vernickeltem Stahl und hochwertige
Gewindeeinsätze aus der Automobilindustrie.
2 Kabelbinder, 2 Kabelschellen,
ein Pack von 4 Aufklebern.



Ökosystem R8 Fury

Kompatibilität der Peripheriegeräte

EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

Brand Product Type Compatible Products

THRUSTMASTER Wheelbases T300, T300RS, TS-XW, TS-PC, TGTII, T818

THRUSTMASTER Pedals T3PM, T-LCM

TURTLE BEACH Wheelbase / Pedals VelocityOne Race

LOGITECH Wheelbases G29, G920, G923, G Pro

LOGITECH Pedals G29, G920, G923, Pro Racing Pedals

MOZA Wheelbases R5, R9, R12, R16, R21

MOZA Pedals SR-P lite Pedals, SR-P Pedals , CRP Pedals

CAMMUS Wheelbases / Pedals C5, C12, DDWB 15, C5 Pedals, LC100

FANATEC Wheelbases CSL DD, Clublsport DD, Clubsport DD+, DD Extreme, DD1, DD2

FANATEC Pedals CSL Pedals, CSL Pedals LC, CSL Elite Pedals V2, Clubsport Pedals V3

ASETEK Wheelbases Asetek Mount / La Prima 12nm,  Forte 18nm, Invicta 27nm

ASETEK Pedals Invicta, Invicta S series,La Prima,Forte S Series,  Forte

SIMUCUBE Mount Simucube Mount / Simcube 2 Sport, Simcube 2 Pro, Simbcube 2 Ultimate

SIMAGIC Wheelbase / Pedals Alpha Mini, Alpha, Alpha U, P1000, P2000-R

HEUSINKVELD Pedals Ultimate+, Sprint, Simcube Pedals

OPLITE 
Item No.

Commercial Name GTIN

OP-R8-CHB CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134445

OP-R8-CHW CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134452

OP-R8-B COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134438

OP-R8-W COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134421

OP-R8-HBB R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER BLACK 3770031134414

OP-R8-HBW R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER WHITE 3770031134407

OP-R8-CW R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL 3770031134391

OP-R8-MKTB R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY BLACK 3770031134377

OP-R8-MKTW R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY WHITE 3770031134544

OP-R8-CPUHB R8 CPU HOLDER R8 BLACK 3770031134360

OP-R8-CPUHW R8 CPU HOLDER R8 WHITE 3770031134551

OP-R8-SMMB R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134384

OP-R8-SMMW R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134353

OP-R8-SMSB R8 SINGLE MONITOR STAND BLACK 3770031134346

OP-R8-ETSM R8 EXTENSIONS TRIPLE SCREEN MOUNT 3770031134339

OP-R8-4MMB R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134322

OP-R8-4MMW R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134568



EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

RACING EXPERIENCE BY OPLITEChâssis R8 FURY BLACK

Punti Forti

Caratteristiche tecniche

OPLITE presenta il suo nuovissimo Cockpit di
simulazione R8 FURY nella versione NERO : il
cockpit di simulazione automobilistica più
compatto, potente e immersivo della sua
categoria! Preparatevi a un'esperienza di guida
senza compromessi!
Frutto della collaborazione tra il dipartimento R&D
di OPLITE e l'esperienza di numerosi piloti
professionisti, il R8 FURY offre un'ergonomia
realistica, adattata alla vostra morfologia e a diversi
stili di simulazione di guida: GT, NASCAR, Rally,
Trophy Truck... (Formula 1 su richiesta).
La sua costruzione ibrida, con una struttura ultra
rigida in profilo di alluminio (6063 T6) di 80x40
mm e l'uso di acciaio tubolare di tipo E355 di Ø
35 mm, rende questo cockpit una soluzione robusta
ed esteticamente gradevole, compatibile con i
cilindri idraulici.
Le sue qualità strutturali gli consentono di ospitare
le basi motore Direct Drive e i pedali LoadCell più
potenti del mercato.

✅ Perfetta combinazione di profili in alluminio e
acciaio tubolare, offrendo estetica, rigidità e
immersione.
✅ Ergonomia regolabile per tutte le taglie,
convalidata da piloti professionisti.
✅ Supporto per volante in acciaio compatibile con
le ultime generazioni di basi Direct Drive (potenza
superiore a 35 NM).
✅ Supporto per pedali in acciaio e profilo in
alluminio 40x40, che consente l'installazione dei
pedali LoadCell più potenti (fino a 200 kg di
pressione).
✅ Guide per il sedile "Easy Sliding" per una
regolazione precisa, con possibilità di fissaggio per
un Buttkicker®.
✅ Fissaggi universali standard FIA®; compatibili
con SPARCO®, RECARO®, SABELT®, Corbeau®,
Bride®, GT2i®...
✅ Staffe di montaggio (profilo in alluminio/guide)
compatibili con le guide del marchio Sparco®.
✅ Fornito con 4 pad antiscivolo sostituibili con le
"R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL" (ruote
opzionali).
✅ Viti in acciaio nichelato di grado 12.9 e inserti
filettati di alta qualità (norma competizione
automobilistica).
✅ Molto compatto: ingombro a terra di 120x60 cm.
✅ Ecosistema completo per progettare un posto di
guida ideale con tutti i dispositivi a portata di mano.

Chassis:
Struttura in profilo di alluminio (6063 T6) 80x40 mm e acciaio
tubolare robusto di tipo E355 con un diametro di 35 mm e uno
spessore di 2,5 mm.
4 pad girevoli lunghi per un adattamento ottimale.

Supporto per volante:
Struttura in acciaio di tipo E355 con uno spessore di 5 mm.
Regolazione in altezza, inclinazione da -10° a +13° e profondità.

Supporto per pedali:
Struttura in profilo di alluminio (6063 T6) 40x40 mm e piastre
d'acciaio di tipo E355 con uno spessore di 5 mm.
Regolazione in profondità, inclinazione da -9° a +33° e altezza.

Compatibilità dei periferici:
L'R8 FURY è compatibile con numerosi periferici, comprese marche
come Fanatec®, Simagic®, Simucube®, Moza®, Thrustmaster®,
Logitech®, Turtle Beach®, Asetek® e molte altre.

Compatibilità con il sedile a guscio in fibra di vetro:
Il sedile a guscio Oplite RS1 FiberCore® (venduto separatamente)
è 100% compatibile con questo chassis.
Le staffe del nostro R8 Fury hanno un interasse di fissaggio
conforme agli standard FIA® (interasse di 290 mm), permettendo di
accogliere la maggior parte dei sedili a guscio GT dei marchi più
prestigiosi.
Per l’installazione di un sedile a guscio di tipo Rally, potrebbe
essere indispensabile acquistare le staffe del produttore per
garantire una compatibilità ottimale.

Viti e accessori:
Viti in acciaio nichelato di grado 12.9 e inserti filettati di alta qualità
provenienti dall'industria automobilistica.
2 fascette guida cavi, 2 fascette di plastica,
un pacco di 4 adesivi.



Ecosistema R8 Fury

Compatibilità delle periferiche

EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

Brand Product Type Compatible Products

THRUSTMASTER Wheelbases T300, T300RS, TS-XW, TS-PC, TGTII, T818

THRUSTMASTER Pedals T3PM, T-LCM

TURTLE BEACH Wheelbase / Pedals VelocityOne Race

LOGITECH Wheelbases G29, G920, G923, G Pro

LOGITECH Pedals G29, G920, G923, Pro Racing Pedals

MOZA Wheelbases R5, R9, R12, R16, R21

MOZA Pedals SR-P lite Pedals, SR-P Pedals , CRP Pedals

CAMMUS Wheelbases / Pedals C5, C12, DDWB 15, C5 Pedals, LC100

FANATEC Wheelbases CSL DD, Clublsport DD, Clubsport DD+, DD Extreme, DD1, DD2

FANATEC Pedals CSL Pedals, CSL Pedals LC, CSL Elite Pedals V2, Clubsport Pedals V3

ASETEK Wheelbases Asetek Mount / La Prima 12nm,  Forte 18nm, Invicta 27nm

ASETEK Pedals Invicta, Invicta S series,La Prima,Forte S Series,  Forte

SIMUCUBE Mount Simucube Mount / Simcube 2 Sport, Simcube 2 Pro, Simbcube 2 Ultimate

SIMAGIC Wheelbase / Pedals Alpha Mini, Alpha, Alpha U, P1000, P2000-R

HEUSINKVELD Pedals Ultimate+, Sprint, Simcube Pedals

OPLITE 
Item No.

Commercial Name GTIN

OP-R8-CHB CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134445

OP-R8-CHW CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134452

OP-R8-B COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134438

OP-R8-W COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134421

OP-R8-HBB R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER BLACK 3770031134414

OP-R8-HBW R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER WHITE 3770031134407

OP-R8-CW R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL 3770031134391

OP-R8-MKTB R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY BLACK 3770031134377

OP-R8-MKTW R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY WHITE 3770031134544

OP-R8-CPUHB R8 CPU HOLDER R8 BLACK 3770031134360

OP-R8-CPUHW R8 CPU HOLDER R8 WHITE 3770031134551

OP-R8-SMMB R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134384

OP-R8-SMMW R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134353

OP-R8-SMSB R8 SINGLE MONITOR STAND BLACK 3770031134346

OP-R8-ETSM R8 EXTENSIONS TRIPLE SCREEN MOUNT 3770031134339

OP-R8-4MMB R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134322

OP-R8-4MMW R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134568



EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

RACING EXPERIENCE BY OPLITEChâssis R8 FURY BLACK

Puntos Fuertes

Chasis:
Estructura de perfil de aluminio (6063 T6) de 80x40 mm y acero
tubular robusto tipo E355 con un diámetro de 35 mm y un espesor
de 2,5 mm.
4 almohadillas giratorias largas para un ajuste óptimo.

Soporte para volante:
Estructura de acero tipo E355 con un espesor de 5 mm.
Ajuste de altura, ajuste de inclinación de -10° a +13° y ajuste de
profundidad.

Soporte para pedales:
Estructura de perfil de aluminio (6063 T6) de 40x40 mm y placas de
acero tipo E355 con un espesor de 5 mm.
Ajuste de profundidad, ajuste de inclinación de -9° a +33° y altura.

Compatibilidad de periféricos:
El R8 FURY es compatible con numerosos periféricos, incluidas
marcas como Fanatec®, Simagic®, Simucube®, Moza®,
Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach®, Asetek® y muchas más.

Compatibilidad con el asiento de cubo de fibra de vidrio:
El asiento de cubo Oplite RS1 FiberCore® (vendido por separado)
es 100% compatible con este chasis.
Los soportes de nuestro R8 Fury tienen una distancia entre ejes de
montaje que cumple con los estándares FIA® (espaciado de 290
mm), lo que permite instalar la mayoría de los asientos baquet GT
de las marcas más prestigiosas.
Para la instalación de un asiento baquet tipo Rally, puede ser
imprescindible adquirir los soportes del fabricante para garantizar
una compatibilidad óptima.

Tornillería y accesorios:
Tornillería de acero niquelado de grado 12.9 e insertos roscados de
alta calidad provenientes de la industria automotriz.
2 abrazaderas guía de cables, 2 bridas,
un paquete de 4 pegatinas.

Características técnicas

OPLITE presenta su nuevo Cockpit de
simulación, el R8 FURY en versión Negro: ¡el
cockpit de simulación automovilística más
compacto, más potente y más inmersivo de su
categoría! ¡Prepárate para una experiencia de
conducción sin compromisos!
Fruto de la colaboración entre el departamento de
I+D de OPLITE y la experiencia de numerosos
pilotos profesionales, el R8 FURY ofrece una
ergonomía realista, adaptada a tu morfología y a
diferentes estilos de simulación de conducción: GT,
NASCAR, Rally, Trophy Truck... (Fórmula 1
opcional).
Su construcción híbrida, con una estructura ultra
rígida de perfil de aluminio (6063 T6) de 80x40 mm
y el uso de acero tubular tipo E355 de Ø 35 mm,
convierte este cockpit en una solución robusta y
estética compatible con los cilindros hidráulicos.
Sus cualidades estructurales le permiten albergar
las bases de motor Direct Drive y los pedales
LoadCell más potentes del mercado.

✅ Alianza perfecta entre perfil de aluminio y acero
tubular, que ofrece estética, rigidez e inmersión.
✅ Ergonomía ajustable para todas las tallas,
validada por pilotos profesionales.
✅ Soporte para volante de acero compatible con
las bases de Direct Drive de última generación
(potencia superior a 35 NM).
✅ Soporte para pedales de acero y perfil de
aluminio 40x40, que permite la instalación de los
pedales LoadCell más potentes (hasta 200 kg de
presión).
✅ Guías de asiento "Easy Sliding" para un ajuste
preciso, con posibilidad de fijación para un
Buttkicker®.
✅ Montajes universales estándar FIA®;
compatibles con SPARCO®, RECARO®,
SABELT®, Corbeau®, Bride®, GT2i® y más.
✅ Esquinas de ensamblaje (perfil de
aluminio/guias) compatibles con guías de la marca
Sparco®.
✅ Suministradas con 4 patines antideslizantes,
reemplazables por las "R8 SUPREME CASTOR
WHEEL" (ruedas opcionales).
✅ Tornillería de acero niquelado de grado 12.9 e
inserciones roscadas de alta calidad (norma de
competición automovilística).
✅ Muy compacto: huella en el suelo de 120x60
cm.
✅ Ecosistema completo para diseñar un puesto de
conducción ideal con todos los periféricos al
alcance de la mano.



Ecosistema R8 Fury

Compatibilidad de periféricos

EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

Brand Product Type Compatible Products

THRUSTMASTER Wheelbases T300, T300RS, TS-XW, TS-PC, TGTII, T818

THRUSTMASTER Pedals T3PM, T-LCM

TURTLE BEACH Wheelbase / Pedals VelocityOne Race

LOGITECH Wheelbases G29, G920, G923, G Pro

LOGITECH Pedals G29, G920, G923, Pro Racing Pedals

MOZA Wheelbases R5, R9, R12, R16, R21

MOZA Pedals SR-P lite Pedals, SR-P Pedals , CRP Pedals

CAMMUS Wheelbases / Pedals C5, C12, DDWB 15, C5 Pedals, LC100

FANATEC Wheelbases CSL DD, Clublsport DD, Clubsport DD+, DD Extreme, DD1, DD2

FANATEC Pedals CSL Pedals, CSL Pedals LC, CSL Elite Pedals V2, Clubsport Pedals V3

ASETEK Wheelbases Asetek Mount / La Prima 12nm,  Forte 18nm, Invicta 27nm

ASETEK Pedals Invicta, Invicta S series,La Prima,Forte S Series,  Forte

SIMUCUBE Mount Simucube Mount / Simcube 2 Sport, Simcube 2 Pro, Simbcube 2 Ultimate

SIMAGIC Wheelbase / Pedals Alpha Mini, Alpha, Alpha U, P1000, P2000-R

HEUSINKVELD Pedals Ultimate+, Sprint, Simcube Pedals

OPLITE 
Item No.

Commercial Name GTIN

OP-R8-CHB CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134445

OP-R8-CHW CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134452

OP-R8-B COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134438

OP-R8-W COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134421

OP-R8-HBB R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER BLACK 3770031134414

OP-R8-HBW R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER WHITE 3770031134407

OP-R8-CW R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL 3770031134391

OP-R8-MKTB R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY BLACK 3770031134377

OP-R8-MKTW R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY WHITE 3770031134544

OP-R8-CPUHB R8 CPU HOLDER R8 BLACK 3770031134360

OP-R8-CPUHW R8 CPU HOLDER R8 WHITE 3770031134551

OP-R8-SMMB R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134384

OP-R8-SMMW R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134353

OP-R8-SMSB R8 SINGLE MONITOR STAND BLACK 3770031134346

OP-R8-ETSM R8 EXTENSIONS TRIPLE SCREEN MOUNT 3770031134339

OP-R8-4MMB R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134322

OP-R8-4MMW R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134568



EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

RACING EXPERIENCE BY OPLITEChâssis R8 FURY BLACK

Sterke punten

Technische specificaties

OPLITE presenteert zijn nieuwe simulatorcockpit,
de R8 FURY in Zwart uitvoering: de meest
compacte, krachtige en meeslepende
autosimulatorkit in zijn klasse! Maak je klaar voor
een compromisloze rijervaring!
Het resultaat van de samenwerking tussen de R&D-
afdeling van OPLITE en de ervaring van talrijke
professionele coureurs, biedt de R8 FURY een
realistische ergonomie, aangepast aan jouw
morfologie en verschillende rij-simulatiestijlen: GT,
NASCAR, Rally, Trophy Truck... (Formule 1
optioneel).
De hybride constructie, met een ultra-stijve
structuur van aluminium profiel (6063 T6) van
80x40 mm en het gebruik van E355 buisstaal met
een diameter van Ø 35 mm, maakt deze cockpit
een robuuste en esthetische oplossing die
compatibel is met hydraulische cilinders.
De structurele kwaliteiten stellen hem in staat om
de krachtigste Direct Drive motorbases en LoadCell
pedalen op de markt te huisvesten.

✅ Perfecte combinatie van aluminium profiel en
buisvormig staal, biedt esthetiek, stijfheid en
onderdompeling.
✅ Verstelbare ergonomie voor alle lichaamstypes,
gevalideerd door professionele coureurs.
✅ Stalen stuursteun die compatibel is met de
nieuwste generatie Direct Drive bases (kracht hoger
dan 35 NM).
✅ Pedalensupport van staal en aluminium profiel
40x40, die de installatie van de krachtigste
LoadCell-pedalen mogelijk maakt (tot 200 kg druk).
✅ "Easy Sliding" stoelrails voor een nauwkeurige
afstelling, met de mogelijkheid voor een
Buttkicker®-bevestiging.
✅ Standaard FIA® universele bevestigingen;
compatibel met SPARCO®, RECARO®, SABELT®,
Corbeau®, Bride®, GT2i® en meer.
✅ Montagehoekstukken (aluminium profiel/rails)
compatibel met rails van het merk Sparco®.
✅ Geleverd met 4 antislip wielen, vervangbaar
door de "R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL"
(optionele wieltjes).
✅ Hoogwaardige, nikkelstaal schroeven van
kwaliteit 12.9 en hoogwaardige schroefdraad-
inserts (automotive race-norm).
✅ Zeer compact: grondoppervlak van 120x60 cm.
✅ Compleet ecosysteem om een ideale race-
omgeving te ontwerpen met alle accessoires binnen
handbereik.

Chassis:
Structuur van aluminium profiel (6063 T6) 80x40 mm en robuust
buisstaal van type E355 met een diameter van 35 mm en een dikte
van 2,5 mm.
4 lange draaiende pads voor optimale afstelling.

Stuursteun:
Structuur van staal van type E355 met een dikte van 5 mm.
Hoogteverstelling, kantelverstelling van -10° tot +13°, en
diepteverstelling.

Pedalensteun:
Structuur van aluminium profiel (6063 T6) 40x40 mm en staalplaten
van type E355 met een dikte van 5 mm.
Diepteverstelling, kantelverstelling van -9° tot +33° en
hoogteverstelling.

Compatibiliteit van randapparatuur:
De R8 FURY is compatibel met talrijke randapparatuur, waaronder
merken zoals Fanatec®, Simagic®, Simucube®, Moza®,
Thrustmaster®, Logitech®, Turtle Beach®, Asetek® en vele
anderen.

Compatibiliteit met glasvezel kuipstoel:
De Oplite RS1 FiberCore® kuipstoel (apart verkocht) is 100%
compatibel met dit chassis.
De beugels van onze R8 Fury hebben een montageafstand die
voldoet aan de FIA®-normen (290 mm afstand), waardoor ze
geschikt zijn voor de meeste GT-kuipstoelen van de grootste
merken.
Voor de installatie van een Rally-type kuipstoel kan het noodzakelijk
zijn om de beugels van de fabrikant aan te schaffen om optimale
compatibiliteit te garanderen.

Bouten en accessoires:
Bouten van geprofileerd staal met nikkel van graad 12.9 en
hoogwaardige schroef-inzetten uit de auto-industrie.
2 kabelgeleidingsklemmen, 2 kabelbinders,
een pakket van 4 stickers



Ecosysteem R8 Fury

Compatibiliteit van randapparatuur

EAN / GTIN
3770031134445

SKU 
OP-R8-CHB

CHASSIS R8 FURY BLACK

Brand Product Type Compatible Products

THRUSTMASTER Wheelbases T300, T300RS, TS-XW, TS-PC, TGTII, T818

THRUSTMASTER Pedals T3PM, T-LCM

TURTLE BEACH Wheelbase / Pedals VelocityOne Race

LOGITECH Wheelbases G29, G920, G923, G Pro

LOGITECH Pedals G29, G920, G923, Pro Racing Pedals

MOZA Wheelbases R5, R9, R12, R16, R21

MOZA Pedals SR-P lite Pedals, SR-P Pedals , CRP Pedals

CAMMUS Wheelbases / Pedals C5, C12, DDWB 15, C5 Pedals, LC100

FANATEC Wheelbases CSL DD, Clublsport DD, Clubsport DD+, DD Extreme, DD1, DD2

FANATEC Pedals CSL Pedals, CSL Pedals LC, CSL Elite Pedals V2, Clubsport Pedals V3

ASETEK Wheelbases Asetek Mount / La Prima 12nm,  Forte 18nm, Invicta 27nm

ASETEK Pedals Invicta, Invicta S series,La Prima,Forte S Series,  Forte

SIMUCUBE Mount Simucube Mount / Simcube 2 Sport, Simcube 2 Pro, Simbcube 2 Ultimate

SIMAGIC Wheelbase / Pedals Alpha Mini, Alpha, Alpha U, P1000, P2000-R

HEUSINKVELD Pedals Ultimate+, Sprint, Simcube Pedals

OPLITE 
Item No.

Commercial Name GTIN

OP-R8-CHB CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134445

OP-R8-CHW CHASSIS COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134452

OP-R8-B COCKPIT R8 FURY BLACK 3770031134438

OP-R8-W COCKPIT R8 FURY WHITE 3770031134421

OP-R8-HBB R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER BLACK 3770031134414

OP-R8-HBW R8 GEAR SHIFT HANDBRAKE HOLDER WHITE 3770031134407

OP-R8-CW R8 SUPREME CASTOR WHEEL 3770031134391

OP-R8-MKTB R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY BLACK 3770031134377

OP-R8-MKTW R8 KEYBOARD & MOUSE TRAY WHITE 3770031134544

OP-R8-CPUHB R8 CPU HOLDER R8 BLACK 3770031134360

OP-R8-CPUHW R8 CPU HOLDER R8 WHITE 3770031134551

OP-R8-SMMB R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134384

OP-R8-SMMW R8 SINGLE MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134353

OP-R8-SMSB R8 SINGLE MONITOR STAND BLACK 3770031134346

OP-R8-ETSM R8 EXTENSIONS TRIPLE SCREEN MOUNT 3770031134339

OP-R8-4MMB R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT BLACK 3770031134322

OP-R8-4MMW R8 ON TOP MONITOR MOUNT WHITE 3770031134568


